
THE GENERAL MANAGER(S) (OPTG) 
NER/GORAKHPUR 

05478 MAU-DOHRIGHAT 
SPECIAL 

NO. 2022/Chg'16/NER/22(,)CONNECT NORTH EASTERN RAILWAYS MESSAGE NUMBER 
T/523/1 DATED 13.12.2023, REGARDING INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAIN BETWEEN MAU 

AND DOHRIGHAT () MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS APPROVES NER'S PROPOSAL FOR 
INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAIN BETWEEN MAU AND DOHRIGHAT AS UNDER: 

11:25 
11:35/11:45 
11:53/11:55 
12:13/12:15 
12:31/12:33 
12:47/12:49 

2 

DAYS OF RUN 

COMMERICAL 

13:15 

PRIMARY 

4TRT HRGR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RT HATT4/ MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

à ais/ (RAILWAY BOARD) 

STOPPAGE ENROUTE 

MAINTENANCE 

COPY TO: 

D 
A/D 
A/D 
AD 
A/D 
A/D 

A 

COPY TO: CPTM(s) 
NER/GORAKHPUR 

STATIONS 

MAU 
INDARA 

KOPA (H) 

:AUNRIHAR 

GHOSI (H) 
AMILA (H) 

MORADAPUR (H) 
DOHRIGHAT 

06 DAYS A WEEK 

A 

A/D 
A/D 
AD 
A/D 
A/D 

D 

CC- 337/2023 

FAX/POST COPY 
ISSUED ON 15.12.2023 

05477 DOHRIGHAT 
MAU SPECIAL 

15:15 

14:55/15:05 
14:43/14:45 
14:23/14:25 

ED/PM, EDME/CHG, DD/PUNCTUALITY IN BOARD'S OFFICE 
CMD/IRCTC, NEW DELHI 

14:05/14:07 

EX. MAU - 06 DAYS A WEEK EXCEPT SUNDAY 

13:48/13:50 

EX. DOHRIGHAT -06 DAYS A WEEK EXCEPT SATURDA Y 

13:35 

INDARA, KOPA (H), GHOSI (H), AMILA (H), MORADPUR (H) 

THE TRAIN MAY BE INTRODUCED FROM AN EARLY CONVENIENT DATE UNDER 
ADVICE TO THIS OFFICE () IF REQUIRED, THE INAUGURAL TRAIN(S) MAY BE PLANNED 
AS A SPECIAL SERVICE WHICH SHOULD PICK UP ITS LINK SUBSEQUENTLY () GIVE 
WIDE PUBLICITY () ENSURE COMPLIANCE AND ACTION ACCORDINGLY () MATTER 
MOST URGENT ) 

KUMAR/RAILWAYS) 

(SANJAY R. NÉELAM) 

JOINT DIRECTOR (COACHING) 
a ais/RAILWAY BOARD 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

