भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA रेल मंत्रालय / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS रेलवे बोर्ड / (RAILWAY BOARD)

FAX/POST COPY ISSUED ON 15.12.2023

THE GENERAL MANAGER(s) (OPTG)	COPY TO: CPTM(s)
NER/GORAKHPUR	NER/GORAKHPUR

NO. 2022/Chg/16/NER/22(.)CONNECT NORTH EASTERN RAILWAYS' MESSAGE NUMBER T/523/1 DATED 13.12.2023, REGARDING INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAIN BETWEEN MAU AND DOHRIGHAT (.) MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS APPROVES NER'S PROPOSAL FOR INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAIN BETWEEN MAU AND DOHRIGHAT AS UNDER:-

05478 MAU-DOHRIGHAT SPECIAL	V	STATIONS	↑	05477 DOHRIGHAT- MAU SPECIAL
11:25	D	MAU	A	15:15
11:35/11:45	A/D	INDARA	A/D	14:55/15:05
11:53/11:55	A/D	KOPA (H)	A/D	14:43/14:45
12:13/12:15	A/D	GHOSI (H)	A/D	14:23/14:25
12:31/12:33	A/D	AMILA (H)	A/D	14:05/14:07
12:47/12:49	A/D	MORADAPUR (H)	A/D	13:48/13:50
13:15	Α	DOHRIGHAT	D	13:35

DAYS OF RUN	:	06 DAYS A WEEK	
		EX. DOHRIGHAT -06 DAYS A WEEK EXCEPT SATURDAY	
		EX. MAU - 06 DAYS A WEEK EXCEPT SUNDAY	
COMMERICAL	:	INDARA, KOPA (H), GHOSI (H), AMILA (H), MORADPUR (H)	
STOPPAGE ENROUTE			
PRIMARY	:	AUNRIHAR	
MAINTENANCE			

THE TRAIN MAY BE INTRODUCED FROM AN **EARLY CONVENIENT DATE** UNDER ADVICE TO THIS OFFICE (.) IF REQUIRED, THE INAUGURAL TRAIN(S) MAY BE PLANNED AS A SPECIAL SERVICE WHICH SHOULD PICK UP ITS LINK SUBSEQUENTLY (.) GIVE WIDE PUBLICITY (.) ENSURE COMPLIANCE AND ACTION ACCORDINGLY (.) MATTER MOST URGENT (.)

KUMAR/RAILWAYS(.)

(संजय आर नीलम)

(SANJAY R. NEELAM)

संयुक्त निदेशक (कोचिंग)

JOINT DIRECTOR (COACHING)

रेलवे बोर्ड/RAILWAY BOARD

COPY TO:

- 1. ED/PM, EDME/CHG, DD/PUNCTUALITY IN BOARD'S OFFICE
- 2. CMD/IRCTC, NEW DELHI